Lafourche Parish Sheriff's Office

Daily Booking Log

Printed on November 18, 2025

NAME AGE

BROWN, DAVID
JOHNSON, COREY

SIMMONS, KATHERINE
SIMMONS, KATHERINE
SIMMONS, KATHERINE
SIMMONS, KATHERINE
SIMMONS, KATHERINE
SMITH, SABIAN
SOUTHALL, TERRENCE
TRICHE, JARED
WILLIAMS, MYKEL
WILLIAMS, QUENTIN
WILLIAMS, QUENTIN
WILLIAMS, QUENTIN
WILLIAMS, QUENTIN
WILLIAMS, QUENTIN

WILLIAMS, QUENTIN
WILLIAMS, QUENTIN
WILLIAMS, QUENTIN
WILLIAMS, QUENTIN

WILLIAMS, QUENTIN
WILLIAMS, QUENTIN
WILLIAMS, QUENTIN

WILLIAMS, QUENTIN

Total Records: 24

67

26

37
37
37
37
37
31
a4
33
35
42
42
42
42
42

42
42
42
42

42
42
42

42

ADDRESS

1400 MARTIN LUTHER KING DR UNIT 26,
THIBODAUX, LA 70301

118 ARCEMENT ST, NAPOLEONVILLE, LA 70390

278 GREEN ACRES ST, LAROSE, LA 70373
278 GREEN ACRES ST, LAROSE, LA 70373
278 GREEN ACRES ST, LAROSE, LA 70373
278 GREEN ACRES ST, LAROSE, LA 70373
278 GREEN ACRES ST, LAROSE, LA 70373
1346 LEDET STREET, THIBODAUX, LA 70301
506 LEDET DRIVE, THIBODAUX, LA 70301
113 HONEYSUCKLE ST, HOUMA, LA 70360
219 PATRICK DR, SCHRIEVER, LA 70395
107 CARRIAGE WAY, THIBODAUX, LA 70301
107 CARRIAGE WAY, THIBODAUX, LA 70301
107 CARRIAGE WAY, THIBODAUX, LA 70301
107 CARRIAGE WAY, THIBODAUX, LA 70301
107 CARRIAGE WAY, THIBODAUX, LA 70301

107 CARRIAGE WAY, THIBODAUX, LA 70301
107 CARRIAGE WAY, THIBODAUX, LA 70301
107 CARRIAGE WAY, THIBODAUX, LA 70301
107 CARRIAGE WAY, THIBODAUX, LA 70301

107 CARRIAGE WAY, THIBODAUX, LA 70301
107 CARRIAGE WAY, THIBODAUX, LA 70301
107 CARRIAGE WAY, THIBODAUX, LA 70301

107 CARRIAGE WAY, THIBODAUX, LA 70301

CHARGES BOOKING

TCO 7-35.3 - DOMESTIC ABUSE BATTERY 11/16/25

CCRP ART 900 - VIOLATION OF PROBATION/PAROLE (FELONY) 11/17/25

CCRP ART 21 - CONTEMPT OF COURT 11/17/25
CCRP ART 21 - CONTEMPT OF COURT 11/17/25
CCRP ART 21 - CONTEMPT OF COURT 11/17/25
CCRP ART 21 - CONTEMPT OF COURT 11/17/25
CCRP ART 21 - CONTEMPT OF COURT 11/17/25
CCRP ART 21 - CONTEMPT OF COURT 11/17/25
CCRP ART 21 - CONTEMPT OF COURT 11/17/25
CCRP ART 21 - CONTEMPT OF COURT 11/17/25
CCRP ART 575 - FUGITIVE 11/17/25
CCRP ART 21 - CONTEMPT OF COURT 11/14/25
CCRP ART 21 - CONTEMPT OF COURT 11/14/25
CCRP ART 21 - CONTEMPT OF COURT 11/14/25
CCRP ART 21 - CONTEMPT OF COURT 11/14/25

14:68.4 - UNAUTHORIZED USE OF A MOTOR VEHICLE (FELONY) 11/14/25

CCRP ART 575 - FUGITIVE 11/14/25
CCRP ART 21 - CONTEMPT OF COURT 11/14/25
CCRP ART 575 - FUGITIVE 11/14/25

32:415 - OPERATING VEH. WITH SUSPENDED LICENSE; OTHER 11/14/25
OFFENSES

CCRP ART 21 - CONTEMPT OF COURT 11/14/25
14:108.1 - AGGRAVATED FLIGHT FROM AN OFFICER (FELONY) 11/14/25

40:1023 - POSSESSION OR DISTRIBUTION OF DRUG 11/14/25
PARAPHERNALIA (MISD)
CCRP ART 21 - CONTEMPT OF COURT 11/14/25

AGENCY

Thibodaux Police Department

Louisiana Department of
Probation and Parole

Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
Thibodaux Police Department

Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office

Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office

Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office

Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office

Page 1 of 1



