Daily Booking Log Printed on November 18, 2025

NAME	AGE	ADDRESS	CHARGES	BOOKING	AGENCY
BROWN, DAVID	67	1400 MARTIN LUTHER KING DR UNIT 26, THIBODAUX, LA 70301	TCO 7-35.3 - DOMESTIC ABUSE BATTERY	11/16/25	Thibodaux Police Department
JOHNSON, COREY	26	118 ARCEMENT ST, NAPOLEONVILLE, LA 70390	CCRP ART 900 - VIOLATION OF PROBATION/PAROLE (FELONY)	11/17/25	Louisiana Department of Probation and Parole
SIMMONS, KATHERINE	37	278 GREEN ACRES ST, LAROSE, LA 70373	CCRP ART 21 - CONTEMPT OF COURT	11/17/25	Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
SIMMONS, KATHERINE	37	278 GREEN ACRES ST, LAROSE, LA 70373	CCRP ART 21 - CONTEMPT OF COURT	11/17/25	Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
SIMMONS, KATHERINE	37	278 GREEN ACRES ST, LAROSE, LA 70373	CCRP ART 21 - CONTEMPT OF COURT	11/17/25	Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
SIMMONS, KATHERINE	37	278 GREEN ACRES ST, LAROSE, LA 70373	CCRP ART 21 - CONTEMPT OF COURT	11/17/25	Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
SIMMONS, KATHERINE	37	278 GREEN ACRES ST, LAROSE, LA 70373	CCRP ART 21 - CONTEMPT OF COURT	11/17/25	Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
SMITH, SABIAN	31	1346 LEDET STREET, THIBODAUX, LA 70301	CCRP ART 21 - CONTEMPT OF COURT	11/17/25	Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
SOUTHALL, TERRENCE	44	506 LEDET DRIVE, THIBODAUX, LA 70301	CCRP ART 21 - CONTEMPT OF COURT	11/17/25	Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
TRICHE, JARED	33	113 HONEYSUCKLE ST, HOUMA, LA 70360	CCRP ART 21 - CONTEMPT OF COURT	11/17/25	Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
WILLIAMS, MYKEL	35	219 PATRICK DR, SCHRIEVER, LA 70395	CCRP ART 575 - FUGITIVE	11/17/25	Thibodaux Police Department
WILLIAMS, QUENTIN	42	107 CARRIAGE WAY, THIBODAUX, LA 70301	CCRP ART 21 - CONTEMPT OF COURT	11/14/25	Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
WILLIAMS, QUENTIN	42	107 CARRIAGE WAY, THIBODAUX, LA 70301	CCRP ART 21 - CONTEMPT OF COURT	11/14/25	Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
WILLIAMS, QUENTIN	42	107 CARRIAGE WAY, THIBODAUX, LA 70301	CCRP ART 21 - CONTEMPT OF COURT	11/14/25	Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
WILLIAMS, QUENTIN	42	107 CARRIAGE WAY, THIBODAUX, LA 70301	CCRP ART 21 - CONTEMPT OF COURT	11/14/25	Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
WILLIAMS, QUENTIN	42	107 CARRIAGE WAY, THIBODAUX, LA 70301	14:68.4 - UNAUTHORIZED USE OF A MOTOR VEHICLE (FELONY) 11/14/25	Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
WILLIAMS, QUENTIN	42	107 CARRIAGE WAY, THIBODAUX, LA 70301	CCRP ART 575 - FUGITIVE	11/14/25	Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
WILLIAMS, QUENTIN	42	107 CARRIAGE WAY, THIBODAUX, LA 70301	CCRP ART 21 - CONTEMPT OF COURT	11/14/25	Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
WILLIAMS, QUENTIN	42	107 CARRIAGE WAY, THIBODAUX, LA 70301	CCRP ART 575 - FUGITIVE	11/14/25	Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
WILLIAMS, QUENTIN	42	107 CARRIAGE WAY, THIBODAUX, LA 70301	32:415 - OPERATING VEH. WITH SUSPENDED LICENSE; OTHER OFFENSES	11/14/25	Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
WILLIAMS, QUENTIN	42	107 CARRIAGE WAY, THIBODAUX, LA 70301	CCRP ART 21 - CONTEMPT OF COURT	11/14/25	Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
WILLIAMS, QUENTIN	42	107 CARRIAGE WAY, THIBODAUX, LA 70301	14:108.1 - AGGRAVATED FLIGHT FROM AN OFFICER (FELONY)	11/14/25	Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
WILLIAMS, QUENTIN	42	107 CARRIAGE WAY, THIBODAUX, LA 70301	40:1023 - POSSESSION OR DISTRIBUTION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA (MISD)	11/14/25	Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
WILLIAMS, QUENTIN	42	107 CARRIAGE WAY, THIBODAUX, LA 70301	CCRP ART 21 - CONTEMPT OF COURT	11/14/25	Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office

Total Records: 24